

U.S.

101432181

JE



Case Docket No. <u>H000035</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
8-1-00 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
I-En LIN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 09630282	
Name: RICH KEY TECHNOLOGIES L	
Street Address: 4F, No. 174, Fu-Der Street, Cl	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 10, 2000	
4. Title:	
ADJUSTABLE ATTENUATION ADAPTER FOR FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 10, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX	

08/11/2000 MGORDON 00000017 09630282 01 FC:581 40.00 0P 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, P.L.L.C. Name: 1300 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20004 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1299</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.) 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date August 1, 2000 Raymond J. Ho Reg. No.: 41,838 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

RJH/km

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) I-En LIN who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Rich Key Technologies Limited 4F, No. 174, Fu-Der Street, Chunan, Mounli, TAIWAN, R.O.C. its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled ADJUSTABLE ATTENUATION ADAPTER FOR FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on _____, and identified by United States Serial No. _____; or (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on __July 10, 2000 and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. SIGNED on the date indicated aside our signatures: DATE SIGNED **INVENTORS** July 10, 2000 Name: I-En LIN 2) Name: 3) Name: Name:

USPOA-P00-004-US-small entity.doc

RECORDED: 08/01/2000

Name:

Name

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0867